NATIONAL DRUG DEPENDENCE TREATMENT CENTRE ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES (STORE SECTION)

Reference No. 04/SO/NDDTC(PAC)/2025-26

Dated: - 10.09.2025

Subject:- Proposal for purchase of Consumables for Buprenorphine and nor-Buprenorphine (Lyophilized controls, calibrators, and deuterated internal standards) at Laboratory on proprietary basis, (regarding-inviting comments thereon).

Stores Section NDDTC is in the process for purchase of Consumables for Buprenorphine and nor-Buprenorphine (Lyophilized controls, calibrators, and deuterated internal standards) at Laboratory on proprietary basis. The proprietary certificate from the user department as well as from the firm M/s SRRS LIFEGENICS LLP are attached.

The PAC documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding the proprietary nature of the afore-mentioned consumables within 15 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification giving reference no. 04/SO/NDDTC(PAC)/2025-26. The comments should be received in the office of the Asst. Stores Officer at NDDTC AIIMS Ghaziabad on or before 25.09.2025 time 03:00 PM, failing which, it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merit.

Comments/Representation may be submitted on nddtcstoregzb@gmail.com

ASSTT. STORES OFFICER (NDDTC)



SRRS LIFEGENICS LLP

CB - 385A, Main Ring Road Behind Tyre Shoppe, Naraina New Delhi Delhi 110 028 India GSTIN 07AEZFS4598A1ZC +91 9313834994 srrs.lifegenics@gmail.com

: Uttar Pradesh (09)

:QT-000161

:19/07/2025

:30/09/2025

Expiry Date Reference#

: Meeting dated 16/07/2025

Place Of Supply

The Chief, National Drug Dependence Treatment Centre

Sector - 19, CGO Complex Kamla Nehru Nagar Ghaziabad - 201002 Uttar Pradesh

India

rizwanaquraishi@gmail.com

Ship To

The Chief, National Drug Dependence Treatment Centre

Sector - 19, CGO Complex Kamla Nehru Nagar Ghaziabad - 201002 Uttar Pradesh India

rizwanaquraishi@gmail.com

3	Item & Description	HSN/SAC	Qty	Rate	IGST		
					%	Amt	Amount
1	CC44016 - 05 Level Calibrators for Norbuprenorphine & Buprenorphine in Urine (5x2x6mL) Make - Eureka Lab Division S.r.l - Sentinel Diagnostics Company, Italy	38221990	1.00 box	31,660.00	12%	3,229.32	31,660.00 42.530.00
2	CC44019 - Bi Level Controls for Norbuprenorphine & Buprenorphine in Urine, Level 1 & 2 (2x6x6mL) Make - Eureka Lab Division S.r.l - Sentinel Diagnostics Company, Italy	38221990	1.00 box	42,530.00	12%	4,338.06	96,445.00
3	LC74130 - Deuterated Internal Standard Mix Solution in Urine, Norbuprenorphine-D3 (2x500 uL) Make - Eureka Lab Division S.r.l - Sentinel Diagnostics Company, Italy	38221990	1.00 box	96,445.00	12%	9,837.39	
-					Sub	Total	1.70,635.00

Total In Words

Indian Rupee One Lakh Sixty-Two Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Four and Fifty-Two Paise Only

Terms & Conditions OUr PAN: AEZFS4598A

Our MD-42 REGN No : RMD/DCD/23/ZO-5523/1552 dated 08/11/2023

Our Bank Details are as under: Bank A/c No.: 922020053201091; MICR No.: 110211239; IFSC Code: UTIB0003755

Bank Name: AXIS Bank ; Branch: INDERPURI, New Delhi-110012 1. PAYMENTS -100 % Advance vide RTGS/ NEFT/ CHQ in favour of M/s

SRRS LIFEGENICS LLP, NEW DELHI Certified that stores mentioned in this bill are not exempted from GST Act. or the rule made there under the GST has been charged according to the correct rate and is covered by our GSTIN 07AEZFS4598A1ZC

3. Delivery: Within 6-8 Weeks from the date of Confirmed P.O.

4. Base of Price : F.O.R Destination

5. Taxes: Applicable GST as printed above.
6. All Disputes are subject to Delhi Jurisdiction Only.

7. Validity of the Quotation: 30/09/2025

Sub Total (-) 25,595.25 Discount(15.00%) 17,404.77 IGST12 (12%) ₹1,62,444.52 Total

Authorized Sign

POWERED BY POWERED BY Treatment Can

All India Institute of Medical Science National Drug Dependence Treatment Centre

PROPRIETARY ARTICLE CERTIFICATE (Under GFR-2017 Rule 166)

The following items are required for standardization of Buprenorphine and norbuprenorphine measurement assays for research and patients care activity using LC-MS/MS machine (TripleTOF™ 5600 system AB SCIEX Pvt. Ltd. with serial no. EI250111910), installed at NDDTC.

(i) The indented goods are manufactured by Eureka Lab Division Sentinel Diagnostic Company, Italy.

(ii) Item list

S.N.	Item name & Description	Catalogue no.(HSN)
1.	(CC44016)-05 Level calibrators for Norbuprenorphine & Buprenorphine urine (2x6x6ml)	38221990
2.	(CC44019)-Bi Level controls for Norbuprenorphine & Buprenorphine urine level 1 & 2 (2x6x6ml)	38221990
3.	(LC74130) Deuterated Internal Standard Mix Solution in urine (2x500µI)	38221990

(iii) Reasons/Justification which makes the requirement proprietary: The above standards, controls and deuterated internal standard will be used for standardization of the assay. This set of standards are compatible with the equipment and use of other set may lead to incompatibility and effect the measurement and accuracy of the results.

Signature of TSEC

मनोविकित्या विभाग एवं स्टाइम् उ.के मनोविकित्या विभाग एवं स्टाइम् उ.के Dept. of Psychiaty & NODTO Dept. of Predikalim.S., New Delhi अ.भा.मा.सं., गुढं विल्लीस्ता, M.S., New Delhi

National Drug Dependence Treatment Center
National Drug Dependence Treatment Center
A.I.I.M.S., Ghaziabad

A.I.I.M



TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

PROPRIETARY CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Eureka Lab Division S.r.I, Italy is the sole manufacturer of the following proprietary items used for the applications on LC-MS/MS & GC-MS:

- 1. CC44016 Calibrators for Norbuprenorphine & Buprenorphine in Urine (5x2x6 mL)
- 2. CC44019 Controls for Norbuprenorphine & Buprenorphine in Urine Level 1 & 2 (2x6x6 mL)
- 3. LC74130 Deuterated Internal Standard Mix Solution in Urine (2x500 µl)

Alessandro Baldi Talini

CEO

Eureka srl Lab Division Legale Rappresentante

all Bill Telin.

Date: 16/07/2025





AUTHORIZATION LETTER OF DISTRIBUTION AND RESELLING

To whom it may concern,

We, EUREKA S.R.L. LAB DIVISION, located in via E. Fermi 25, 60033 Chiaravalle (AN), ITALY (Legal address) and via M. D'Antona 28, 60033 Chiaravalle (AN), ITALY (Operation address), hereby authorize the following company in India to distribute and market Eureka Lab Division products

SRRS LIFEGENICS LLP (Registered Office)

EA-166, Near Suresh Studios, Inderpuri New Delhi - 110 012 India SRRS LIFEGENICS LLP (Branch Office)

CB – 385A, Main Ring Road, Narai New Delhi – 110 028 India

SRRS LIFEGENICS LLP is responsible for registration, sales, after sales service, promotion, distribution, offering price negotiations in tenders, entering into contracts in the territory of India.

This authorization is valid for 2 (two) years from the date of its signature and this agreement may be executed in counter parts, each of which is deemed an Original, but all of which together are deemed to be one and the same agreement.

Manufacturer

By: EUREKA S.R.L. LAB DIVISION

Name: Paolo Bosio

Title: CEO VSW both

Date: 41/03/2025

Distributor

By: SRRS LIFEGENICS LLP

Name: Rahul Yogi

Title: Designated Partner

Date: 25/03/7023

Dr. H. Frotessor Deptt. of Additional Professor Deptt. of Additional Drug Dependence National Drug Dependence A.I.I.M.S., New C



GSTIN: 07AEZFS4598A1ZC

PRICE FALL CLAUSE CERTIFICATE

We undertake that we have not offered to supply / supplied / are not supplying same or similar products / systems or sub systems at a price lower than that offered against our Quotation No. 000161 dated 19/07/2025 in respect of any Ministry / Department of the Govt. of India or its Subsidiaries or other PSU or any other private organization during the currency of the contract and if it is found at any stage that same or similar product / systems or sub systems was supplied by the bidder to any Organization / Ministry / Department of the Govt. of India or its Subsidiaries or other PSU or any other private organization at a lower price during the currency of the contract, then that very price will be applicable to the present case and the difference in the cost would be refunded by the bidder to buyer, if the contract has already been concluded.

(PARTNER)

Dated: 13/08/2025

Place: New Delhi

CERTIFICATE OF REASONABLENESS OF PRICES

Reference No. QT-00161 Dt. 19.07.2025

It is certified that the goods recommended for purchase against above referred QT-00161 Dt. 19.07.2025 from M/s SRRS Life GENICS LLP (L1 responsive bidder/single responsive bidder/proprietary bidder*) are of requisite specifications and quality, priced as cross checked over the internet and seems reasonable. The supplier recommended is reliable and competent to supply the goods in question.

(Signature(s) of Indenting/User Department along with stamp & Date)

Br. RIZWANA QURAISHI
Additional Professor
Hatishal Brug Dependence Treatment Center
A.L.L.M.S., Ghaziabad